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BASIC ACCESS WLR FEES 
One-Off Connection Fees  2022* 

One-Off Connection fee for WLR with one voice 

channel 
16.50 € 

One-Off Connection fee for WLR with two voice 

channels 
25.95 € 

One-Off Connection fee for WLR with one voice 

channel (new customer) 
33.00 € 

One-Off Connection fee for WLR with two voice 

channels (new customer) 
51.90 € 

 

MONTHLY WLR FEES 

Monthly Fees  2022* 

Monthly fee for WLR with one voice channel lease 10.50 € 

Monthly fee for WLR with two voice channels lease 12.29 € 

 

MONTHLY WLR COUNTRY HOUSE FEES 

Monthly Fees (with one voice channel)  2022* 

Monthly fee for WLR Country House 5.25 € 

Monthly fee for WLR Country House Weekends 7.05 € 
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SECONDARY WLR FEES 

Secondary fees  2022* 

Rejection/Cancellation one-off fee for the WLR 

application 
7.30 € 

One-Off fee for an unnecessary visit in case of 

failure in a WLR line 
38.98 €** 

One-Off Migration fee from Full LLU to WLR 

(with one voice channel/with two voice channels) 
18.40 € 

Administrative fee for number portability 1.30 € 

*Fees are effective from 16/04/2024. Fees have been approved by Decision no. 1102/2/04-03-2024 of Hellenic NRA 
(HGG 2263/B/16-04-2024). 

**Fees are effective from 01/01/2025. - Decision of Hellenic NRA no 937/03/18-05-2020 (HGG 2039/Β/30-05-2020) 
and no 987/01/12-04-2021 (HGG 1927/Β/13-05-2021).  

WLR COMPLEMENTARY SERVICES 
Complementary WLR Services Fee Effective from 

One-Off fee for the temporary cut-off & 
cancellation of a WLR (with one voice channel) 
connection 

3.87 € 1/11/2013 

One-Off fee for the temporary cut-off & 
cancellation of a WLR (with two voice channels) 
connection 

3.87 € 1/11/2013 

One-Off fee for the transfer of a WLR (with one 
voice channel) line (same center) 

23.18 € 29/01/2016 

One-off fee for the transfer of a WLR (with one 
voice channel) line (different center, keeping 
same number) 

23.18 € 29/01/2016 

One-Off fee for the transfer of a WLR (with two 
voice channels) line (same center) 34.78 € 29/01/2016 

One-Off fee for the transfer of a WLR (with two 
voice channels) line (different center, keeping 
same number) 

34.78 € 29/01/2016 

One-Off fee for a change of WLR with one voice 
channel technology to two voice channels 13.94 € 15/12/2008 

One-Off fee for a change of WLR with two voice 
channels technology to one voice channel 27.87 € 15/12/2008 

Monthly fee for keeping Direct Dialing with two 
voice channels (WLR) 1.61 € 15/12/2008 
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WLR DIGITAL SERVICES 

Service PSTN 
ISDN 
BRA 

Charge 
Effective 
from 

Selective Outgoing Call 
Barring 

X   
One-Off Fee 0.95 € for 
each change in the 
category of call barring 

15/12/2008 

Three Party Service X Χ Monthly Fee 1.11 € 
15/12/2008 

Speed Dial X   Monthly Fee 1.39 € 
15/12/2008 

Calling Line Identity 
Presentation (CLIP) 

X Χ 

Monthly Fee 0.95 € for one 
voice channel 15/12/2008 
Free of charge for two 

voice channels 

Call Waiting X Χ Free of charge 
15/12/2008 

Calling Line Identity 
Restriction 

X Χ Free of charge 
15/12/2008 

Call completion on busy 
subscriber 

X Χ Free of charge 
15/12/2008 

 

WLR COUNTRY HOUSE DIGITAL SERVICES 

Service PSTN Charge Effective from 

Three Party Service X Monthly Fee 0.555 € 
24/7/2017 

Calling Line Identity 
Presentation (CLIP) 

X Monthly Fee 0.475 € for 
one voice channel 

24/7/2017 
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COMBINED APPLICATION SERVICES WLR &  

A.RY.S. BRAS/V-A.RY.S. BRAS /DSLAM  

Combined Application WLR & A.RY.S. [KV] 2025** 

One-Off connection fee WLR & A.RY.S. [KV] to existing 

telephone line 
32.85 € 

Cancellation Order fee 

50% of corresponding 

initiation/ 

modification fee1 

Combined Application WLR & A.RY.S./V-A.RY.S [L/E] 2025** 

One-Off connection fee WLR & A.RY.S./V-A.RY.S [L/E] to 

existing telephone line 
16.41 € 

Cancellation Order fee 

50% of corresponding 

initiation/ 

modification fee1 

 

ADDITIONAL WLR ISDN-BRA SERVICES 

Service Fees 
Effective 
from 

Multiple Subscriber Number (MSN) 
Monthly Fee: 0.69 € per MSN 
number 

15/12/2008 

User-to-user signaling 
Monthly Fee for each 
connection (ordinary, DDI): 
0.69 € 

15/12/2008 

Sub-addressing Free of charge 15/12/2008 

Call Hold Free of charge 15/12/2008 

Terminal Portability Free of charge 15/12/2008 

Connected Line Identification 
Presentation 

Free of charge 15/12/2008 

Connected Line Identification 
Restriction 

Free of charge 15/12/2008 
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**Fees are effective from 01/01/2025. - Decision of Hellenic NRA no 937/03/18-05-2020 (HGG 2039/Β/30-
05-2020) and no 987/01/12-04-2021 (HGG 1927/Β/13-05-2021).  
 

1 Cancellation fees are applied from the effective date of the corresponding initiation/modification fee.  

 

REMARKS: 
 
The above-mentioned fees have been approved by Decision no. 919/51/16-12-2019 of NRA (HGG 
5185/Β/31-12-2019) as well as NRA amendment Decision no. ΕΕΤΤ 1027/002 (HGG 2707/B/01-06-
2022)), except from Additional Services as well as Digital Services. 
 
More specifically, WLR Additional services, Digital Services as well as ISDN-BRA Additional Services 
are effective from the dates are indicated above. 
 
The above prices are exclusive of VAT. 
 
The calls that are not included in the Carrier Preselection – Scheme 3, as well as Digital Services 
which are charged according to usage, are invoiced using OTE Retail pricelist, where a discount 
percentage is applied, according to commercial agreement among OTE & OLOs. 
 
Requests where additional copper network must be installed to end-customer premises, are 
implemented according to the corresponding Retail commercial policy. 
 
For any further information you are kindly requested to contact the National Wholesale & Ultra-Fast 
Broadband Division via email at wholesale@ote.gr or directly contact your Key Account Manager. 
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